VINVZNV L

Land Use

S~ DIALOGUE =

AGENDA /7w
. ' ¢SAGCOT
The Tanzania Land Use Dialogue (LUD) R

lhemi Cluster (including Iringa, Kilolo, Mufindi Districts)

- D
Southern Tanzania Q).
12-14 JUNE, 2017 .SN"]'?H‘}Q

Dialogue Host and Location
Dialogue Coordinator: SAGCOT Centre, LTD.
Dialogue Meeting Location: Gentle Hills Hotel

Dialogue Field Visit Locations: Kilolo and Mufindi District

Dialogue Objectives

= Continue to develop a neutral multi-stakeholder platform in the Themi cluster with
short-term and long-term goals of the process;

= Build shared understanding of existing platforms and stakeholder initiatives related to
land use and land use planning through mapping;

= (Create landscape visioning through experiential field visits and dialogue;

= Deepen understanding of land use plan implementation in landscape including
identifying gaps in facilitation and key priority issues.

Dialogue Co-Chairs

Michael Nkonu IUCN-TCO

Jennifer Baarn SAGCOT

Mary Ndaro Care International

Steven Nindi Tanzanian National Land Use Planning Commission

Tanzania Land Use Dialogue (LUD) Contacts: SAGCOT Centre Ltd., Dar es Salaam, Tanzania
0: +25522260 1024 « Tw: @sagcot * E: info@sagcot.com « W: www.sagcot.com



(q41sNT1D INFHI) VINVZNV_L
\

Land

J /

A

LUD Agenda: Southern Tanzania

Use
_1| -

Dialogue Agenda

Page 2

08:00
09:00

11:00
12:30
13:00
15:15
16:15
19:30

07:00
10:30
13:00
14:30
19:00

08:00
08:30
10:00
10:20

12:00
12:30
13:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
17:15
17:30
18:00

08:30

MONDAY, 12 JUNE

Breakfast and Registration, Gentle Hills Hotel, Iringa
Opening and Introductions —John Nakei

Cluster Approach — Maria ljumba

The Land Use Dialogues — Gary Dunning

LUD First Meeting Overview —John Nakei
BREAKOUT GROUP: Identifying expectations
Monitoring and Evaluation Summary — Amity Doolittle
Introduction to Field Visit — Ferdinand Mgaya

Leave for Kilolo Field visits

Lunch at Mtanga Farm

Mtanga Farm Visit

Kihesa Mgagao Village

Mawambala Village

Group Dinner, Sunset Hotel, Iringa
TUESDAY, 13 JUNE

Meet at Gentle Hills Hotel for Mufindi Field visits
Mkonge Tea Block Farm Visit

Lunch at Sao Hill Forest Overlook

Lugolofu Village Visit

Return to hotel
WEDNESDAY, 14 JUNE

Dialogue Registration opens at Gentle Hills Hotel Conference Center
Co-chair’s Report and Stakeholder Perspectives from the field — Michael Nkonu
Break
BREAKOUT GROUP SESSION:
National Participants: “Landscapes for the future: digging deeper into priority issues”
International Participants: “The LUD in your landscape”
Preparation for Breakout Group Report Back
Group Lunch
PLENARY DISCUSSION: Breakout group report and identify supporting actions
Break
PLENARY DISCUSSION: Linking LUD to other initiatives and filling the gaps
PLENARY DISCUSSION: Next steps and specific actions
LUD Platform Assessment Survey
Closing Remarks — SCL, TFD, IUCN, Iringa Regional Government
Adjourn

THURSDAY, 15 JUNE

Global LUD Initiatives Meeting- All participants engaged in LUD development

12 June — 14 June 2017



