



AGENDA

The Tanzania Land Use Dialogue (LUD)

Ihemi Cluster (including Iringa, Kilolo, Mufindi Districts) Southern Tanzania

12-14 JUNE, 2017









Dialogue Host and Location

Dialogue Coordinator: SAGCOT Centre, LTD.

Dialogue Meeting Location: Gentle Hills Hotel

Dialogue Field Visit Locations: Kilolo and Mufindi District

Dialogue Objectives

- Continue to develop a neutral multi-stakeholder platform in the Ihemi cluster with short-term and long-term goals of the process;
- Build shared understanding of existing platforms and stakeholder initiatives related to land use and land use planning through mapping;
- Create landscape visioning through experiential field visits and dialogue;
- Deepen understanding of land use plan implementation in landscape including identifying gaps in facilitation and key priority issues.

Dialogue Co-Chairs

Michael Nkonu IUCN-TCO Jennifer Baarn SAGCOT

Mary Ndaro Care International

Steven Nindi Tanzanian National Land Use Planning Commission



Dialogue Agenda

MONDAY, 12 JUNE

08:00	Breakfast and Registration, Gentle Hills Hotel, Iringa
09:00	Opening and Introductions – John Nakei
	Cluster Approach – Maria Ijumba
	The Land Use Dialogues – Gary Dunning
	LUD First Meeting Overview – John Nakei
	BREAKOUT GROUP: Identifying expectations
	Monitoring and Evaluation Summary – Amity Doolittle
	Introduction to Field Visit – Ferdinand Mgaya
11:00	Leave for Kilolo Field visits
12:30	Lunch at Mtanga Farm
13:00	Mtanga Farm Visit
15:15	Kihesa Mgagao Village
16:15	Mawambala Village
19:30	Group Dinner, Sunset Hotel, Iringa
	TUESDAY, 13 JUNE
07:00	Meet at Gentle Hills Hotel for Mufindi Field visits
10:30	Mkonge Tea Block Farm Visit
13:00	Lunch at Sao Hill Forest Overlook
14:30	Lugolofu Village Visit
19:00	Return to hotel
	WEDNESDAY, 14 JUNE
08:00	Dialogue Registration opens at Gentle Hills Hotel Conference Center
08:30	Co-chair's Report and Stakeholder Perspectives from the field – Michael Nkonu
10:00	Break
10:20	BREAKOUT GROUP SESSION:
	National Participants: "Landscapes for the future: digging deeper into priority issues"
	International Participants: "The LUD in your landscape"
12:00	Preparation for Breakout Group Report Back
12:30	Group Lunch
13:30	PLENARY DISCUSSION: Breakout group report and identify supporting actions
15:00	Break
15:30	PLENARY DISCUSSION: Linking LUD to other initiatives and filling the gaps
16:00	PLENARY DISCUSSION: Next steps and specific actions
17:15	LUD Platform Assessment Survey
17:30	Closing Remarks – SCL, TFD, IUCN, Iringa Regional Government
18:00	Adjourn
	THURSDAY, 15 JUNE

Page 2 12 June – 14 June 2017